

Tender Inviting Authority: SM(AKJ)

Name of Work: R/M & uokeep of ITPO's premises at Pragati Maidan during 2020-21
SH:- Providing and Repairing of Rain water pipe around Administrative building and Hall No-7

Contract No:

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only) NOTE:- 1.The rates should be quoted Inclusive of GST as applicable 2. The agency should file ECR against ESI & EPF for the individual workers engaged in ITPO & submit the same with bank certified copy, bill, wage sheet & attendance sheet etc. before payment. 3. Contractural Labour Act Registration if applicable.						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	54	55
1.00	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 203mm diameter	120.00	meter	1216.55	145986.00	INR One Lakh Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Six Only
2.00	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 127mm diameter	60.00	meter	710.14	42608.00	INR Forty Two Thousand Six Hundred & Eight Only
3.01	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Coupler 203 mm	21.00	each	275.86	5793.00	INR Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Three Only
3.02	Single tee with door 203mm	21.00	each	522.49	10972.00	INR Ten Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Two Only
3.03	Bend 87.5° , 203mm	21.00	each	349.44	7338.00	INR Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
3.04	Shoe (Plain) 203mm	21.00	each	262.48	5512.00	INR Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twelve Only

4.01	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Coupler 127mm	7.00	each	214.31	1500.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred Only
4.02	Single tee with door 127mm	7.00	each	244.20	1709.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Nine Only
4.03	Bend 87.5° 127mm	7.00	each	212.97	1491.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety One Only
4.04	Shoe (Plain) 127mm	7.00	each	253.11	1772.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Two Only
5.01	Providing and fixing unplasticised -PVC pipe clips of approved design to unplasticised - PVC rain water pipes by means of 50x50x50 mm hard wood plugs, screwed with M.S. screws of required length, including cutting brick work and fixing in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and making good the wall etc. complete. 203mm	78.00	each	411.90	32128.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Eight Only
5.02	127mm	21.00	each	371.77	7807.00	INR Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Seven Only
6.00	Providing and fixing to the inlet mouth of rain water pipe cast iron grating 30 cm diameter and weighing not less than 440 grams.	26.00	each	124.86	3246.00	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Six Only
7.00	Providing and fixing to the inlet mouth of rain water pipe cast iron grating 15 cm diameter and weighing not less than 440 grams.	7.00	each	47.25	331.00	INR Three Hundred & Thirty One Only
8.00	Repaire and refixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring, changing elbow and socket by clamping on wall conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, repiare damage khurra with average minimum thickness of 5 cm cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate of 20 mm nominal size) over P.V.C. sheet 1 m x1 m x 400 micron, finished with 12 mm cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and a coat of neat cement, rounding the edges and making and finishing the outlet complete.. 203mm diameter	17.00	each	2467.93	41955.00	INR Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Five Only

9.00	Dismantling PVC rain water pipe with fittings and clamps including stacking the material within 50 metres lead : 203 mm dia pipe	26.00	each	62.23	1618.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Eighteen Only
10.00	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	4.00	cum	7809.25	31237.00	INR Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Seven Only
11.00	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	25.00	sqm	266.85	6671.00	INR Six Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy One Only
12.00	Note: The rates should be quoted Inclusive of GST as applicable					
Total in Figures					349674.00	INR Three Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Four Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				